Case Number: 3314042 /2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms C Cosco

**Respondents:** 1. Belvoir Property Management (UK) Limited (dismissed)

Mr M Firmin
Mr T Wang
Mr P Somaiya

5. Harlesden Homes Limited

6. Silverstone Properties London Limited t/a Belvoir Queens Park (dismissed)

## RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Watford On: 7 February 2020

**Before:** Employment Judge Smail (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: Miss E Wheeler, Counsel For the respondent: Ms J Danvers, Counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

The First Respondent, Belvoir Property Management (UK) Limited, and the Sixth Respondent, Silverstone Properties London Limited t/a Belvoir Queens Park, are dismissed from the proceedings by consent.

1.1 awarding costs in accordance with rule 74-84.

\_\_\_\_\_

**Employment Judge Smail** 

17/02/2020

Case Number: 3314042 /2019

Sent to the parties on:
17/02/2020
For the Tribunal:

Case Number: 3314042 /2019